
   
 
 

American Spice Trade Association 
Newark Importing Workshop 

Attendee List 
 
Larry Andersen    Krista Bollnow 
Director of Purchasing                 Director, National Accounts 
Wixon, Inc.                             Sterigenics International, Inc. 
1390 E. Bolivar Avenue                 2015 Spring Road 
St. Francis, WI 53235                  Suite 650 
Phone: 414-769-3000 Ext. 221          Oakbrook, IL 60523 
Fax: 414-769-3017                      Phone: 630-951-2260 
larry_andersen@wixon.com                        Fax: 630-971-8699 
      kbollnow@sterigenics.com 
 
Karen Burns    Susan Burns 
VP Operations    Account Facilitator 
ETO Sterilization-Cosmed Group       Strasburger & Siegel, Inc. 
2500 Brunswick Avenue                            7249 National Drive 
Linden, NJ 07036                                 Hanover, MD 21076-1324 

  Phone: 908-862-7077                    Phone: 410-712-7373 
Fax: 908-862-7168                      Fax: 410-712-7378 
kburns@cosmedgroup.com   sburns@sas-labs.com 
   

  Joy Citarella    Matthew Cowdery 
  Operations Assistant    Account Manager 
  ETO Sterilization-Cosmed Group  Strasburger & Siegel, Inc. 
  2500 Brunswick Avenue                 7249 National Drive 

Linden, NJ 07036                      Hanover, MD 21076-1324 
Phone: 908-862-7077                   Phone: 410-712-7373 
Fax: 908-862-7168    Fax: 410-712-7378 
joyc@cosmedgroup.com   mcowdery@sas-labs.com 
 
Ken Cusack     Harold Ewell 
Laboratory Manager    MGR Vendor Quality 
Certified Laboratories, Inc.           H.J. Heinz Company 
200 Express Street                     1062 Progress Street 
Plainview, NY 11803                   Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Phone: 516-576-1400                    Phone: 724-778-5691 
Fax: 516-576-1410                      Fax: 412-237-3919 
kcusack@800certlab.com   harold.ewell@us.hjheinz.com 
 

 



Jack Fitzpatrick    A. Zev. Golombeck 
Sterigenics International, Inc.  Morris J. Golombeck, Inc. 
2015 Spring Road                       960 Franklin Avenue 
Suite 650                               Brooklyn, NY 11225 
Oakbrook, IL 60523                    Phone: 718-284-3505 
Phone: 630-928-1731                                   Fax: 718-693-1941 
Fax: 630-928-1701    golspice@aol.com 
JFitzpatrick@Sterigenics.com 
 
Tammy Harrington   Michelle Hill-Taylor 
Buyer/Planner    Import Manager 
Tone Brothers Inc., Div of ACH Food   Kalustyan Corp. 
Companies, Inc.                       855 Rahway Avenue 
2301 SE Tones Drive                    Union, NJ 07083 
Ankeny, IA 50021                      Phone: 908-688-6111 
Phone: 515-965-2714                                   Fax: 908-687-5676 
Fax: 515-965-2737     michelle@kalustyan.com 
tharrington@achfood.com 
 
Stein Hordvik    Peter Landes 
Sr. Director Regulatory Affairs  Vice President 
11 ConAgra Drive                       59-25 63rd Street 
Omaha, NE 68102                        Flushing, NY 11378 
Phone: 402-595-6284                  Phone: 718-894-8200 
Fax: 402-595-6559                      Fax: 718-894-1618 
stein.hordvik@conagrafoods.com  plandes@khlf.com 
 
Ken Lehat     Steven Mitchell 
President     Vice President 
Ken Lehat & Associates, Inc.          Certified Laboratories, Inc. 
145 Hook Creek Blvd                   200 Express Street 
Valley Stream, NY 11581               Plainview, NY 11803 
Phone: 516-825-2225, ext.1            Phone: 516-576-1400 
Fax: 516-825-2228                     Fax: 516-576-1410 
ken@kenlehat.com    smitchell@800certlab.com 
 
James Pallone    Fernando Porros 
Director of Import Operations  Controller 
Gourmet Club Corp                     Kalustyan Corp. 
20 Potash Road                       855 Rahway Avenue 
Oakland, NJ 07436                      Union, NJ 07083 
Phone: 201-337-5882                    Phone: 908-688-6111 
Fax: 201-337-0479                      Fax: 908-688-4415 
jim@gourmetclubcorp.com   spices@kalustyan.com 
 
 



Rebecca Rickey    Harshad Ruparelia 
Vice President of Quality   Mincing Overseas Spice Company 
Sterigenics International, Inc.       KN Building 
3125 Whichila Court                    10 Tower Road 
Fort Worth, TX 76140                   Dayton, NJ 08810 
Phone: 817-293-0999                   Phone: 973-465-0066 
rrickey@sterigenics.com                      Fax: 732-355-9964 
      mincing1@aol.com 
 
Manoj K. Ruparelia   Ira Saltzman 
Mincing Overseas Spice Company  Sales Manager 
KN Building                           Uncommon Carrier, Inc 
10 Tower Road                          Port Kearny Bldg #3 
Dayton, NJ 08810                       So. Kearny, NJ 07032 
Phone: 732-355-9944                  Phone: 973-817-8700 
Fax: 732-355-9964                     Fax: 973-817-7030 
mail@mincing.com    isaltzman@uncommoncarrier.com 
 
Maryann Schrupp    Timothy Shea 
Supply Chain Manager   President 
ForesTrade, Inc.                       Uncommon Carrier, Inc 
41 Springtree Rd                      Port Kearny Bldg #3 
Brattleboro, VT 05301-9167           So. Kearny, NJ 07032 
Phone: 802-257-9157                    Phone: 973-817-8700 
Fax: 802-257-7619                     Fax: 973-817-7030 
maryann@forestrade.com   tshea@uncommoncarrier.com 
 
Geoff Tucker    Bill Wright 
Strasburger & Siegel, Inc.   Sales/Purchasing 
7249 National Dr                      Food Ingredients Inc. 
Hanover, MD 21076-1324                 2100 Airport Rd 
Phone: 410-712-7373                               Waukesha, WI 53188-2454 
Fax: 410-712-7378                     Phone: (262) 521-8118 
gtucker@sas-labs.com                                  Fax: (262) 521-2085   
      bill@foodingredientsinc.com 
       

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Update to List (09/13/05): 
 
 Patrick Conway 
 Sales Manager 
 Stile International Custom Brokers 
 181 S. Franklin Avenue 
 Valley Stream, NY  11581 
 Phone:  516-394-2190 
 Fax:  516-394-2175 
 
 
* 27 Attendees Listed 
 


